
Juliet Munn (EU)

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Jenny Massingham
30 August 2013 09:07
' petrabillings@sussexwt.org.uk'; kirdfordclp@yahoo,co.uk
Jane.Moseley@westsussex.gov.uk; irenemarshalll94T@ btinternet.com;
clerk@wisboroughgreenpc,org; joanna.gliddon@f arrer,co.uk;
janylswatson@sussexwt.org.u k
RE: Celtique drillino site - Kirdlord

Dear PeIra,

There wi l l  be no signi f icant adverse impacts on the ecological  environment at  Wisborough Green as a resul t  of  our
Proposed Development and therefore no ecological  mit iBat ion is required. We are proposing ecological
enhancements as a responsible developer by of fer ing L5 bat boxes or a f inancial  contr ibut ion to further studies.
SWT are not a statutory consultee nor are they a non-statutory consultee according to DCLG Suidance and there is
no formal requirement for Celt ique to consult  the SWT pr ior to submission of  the appl icat ion, al though we have
done so.

We undertook a number of  measures to consult  and raise awareness of our proposals with the local  community and
landowners including adverts in the local  paper,  invi tes to our exhibi t ions and detai ls were made avai lable on our
websi te.  I  include a l ink below to our Wisborough Green page which you may f ind helpful  and this includes copies of
al l the plans and data that was made avai lable to others;  ht tp: / /www,cel t iq ueenersie.com/cel t ique.oho?0=60

With regards to other pre-application consultation I can confirm that in respect of ecology, we have consulted with
the following organisations;

. Natural England - M. Ashdown (L2/06/13]|

. WSCC - D. Baker (L3/03lI3i 1,4/03113; L}l}al]3;24/O6h3)
o West Wea ld Landscape Project Officer r P. Billings {05, 08, 09, LO/07 /L3; 06, 07 , L7 , !9107 /13')
o Sussex Biologica I Records Centre - P. Green a nd H. Hodson (Ls/Oal13; t3lo6ll3;09/07 /13)
r  SWT- M, Monk-Terry and G. Lyons {15/04113;09/05/13)
r Sussex Bat Croup -  5.  Wrieht (15/0al13)
r Sussex Orni thological  Society -  A. Webster (15/04/13)
'  Natural  England East and West sussex Teams - M. Ashdown \TslOa/B;15105/13).

From these consultat ions we have gathered a substant ial  amount of  informat ion on the exist ing ecolot ical  basel ine
condit ions around the Appl icat ion Si te and combined with our own bat studies have put together a thorough
assessment which wi l l  be submit ted with the appl icat ion. We hope that the resul ts of  these new surveys wi l l  be of
benef i t  and interest to local  bat and wi ld l i fe groups- I  understand that WSCC may consult  wi th SWT during
determinat ion of  the planning appl icat ion but there is no procedural  requirement for Celt ique to consuh wi lh the
SWT any further at this point. However, we are happy to continue liaising with the SWT and any of the other
consultees dur ing determinat ion of  the appl icat ion which was submit ted yesterday.

I hope you find the above of use but please do not hesitate to contact us with any further queries.

Jenny Mdssinghdm
Planning Advisor

+44 (0)20 72ss 6104
jennymassingha m @ce l t iq uee n e rgie.  co m

Coltique f, nergic Holdings Limitctl
4th Floor Newlands House,40 Berners Street London, W1T 3NA
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T +44 (0)20 7255 6100
F +44 (0)20 72s5 6110
W www.cel t iqueenergie.com

Re8i5tered in Ingland and Waies under registrnt ion number 7448632

PLEAST CONSIDER THE ENVJRONMENT BEFORE PRINTIN6 THIS EN4AIL
This e mnil  including any attachments is confldential and intended solely lbr the addrrl lae or enti ty to which i i  is addregsed. Access to this e mail  by anyone
e15e is unauthorised, l f  you are not the rntended recipient you are not authorlsed to, and must not, disclose or felain this e'mail  o/ any paft of i t  and you m\lst
contnct the sender immediately. l f  the content ot this e'mail  is personal or unconnected with our bu5ine5s, we do not accept any l iabi l i ty or fespon5ibi l i ty for i t .
We virus scan al l  e-mail5 but are not responsible tor any damaSe aaused by n viru5 or nltef i t ion by a thrrd party after i t  is sent.

From: petrabillings@sussexwt.org. uk Imailto;petrabillings@sussexwt,org.uk]
Sent: 21 August 2013 08:07
To: Jenny Massingham; kirdfordclp@yahoo.co. uk
Cc: Jane.Moseley@westsussex,gov.uk; irenemarshalll94T@btinternet,com; clerk@wisboroughgreenpc,org;
joanna. gliddon@farrer.co,uk; janyiswatson@sussexwt.org.uk
Subject: RE: Celtique drilling site - Kirdford

Dear Jenny,

Thank you for copying me into this email. Whilst we would not have expected WSCC to consult neighbouring
landowners prior to a planning appfication being submitted, we were surprised to see that Celtique Energie stated
"that further consultations will be undertaken with Sussex Wildlife Trust" in their application for a scoping opinion to
WSCC. lwould therefore like to clarify a few points as there appears to be some confusion;

'1 . SWT was not consulted by Celtique Energie.

2. SWT had no contact with your ecological consultant until she emailed me on sth July in response to an article
in the local press. She may have been referring to the Sussex Biodiversity Records Centre, who may have
been contacted in April. However this is a separate organisation from SWT with a strict code of confidentiality
and at no stage have they divulged information to us regarding any communication from Celtique or
Celtique's consultants,

3. I am the West Weald Landscape Project Otficer and I have only had contact with your ecological consultant, as
detailed above. As your email trarl

shows, the ecologist was clear that she was suggesting enhancements, not mitigation.

4. Please could you clarify who you mean by The lvlens and Ebernoe Management Team? These reseryes are
owned and managed by SWT,

specifically by Mark Monk-Terry, our reserves officer for that area, who has not heard from you. We note that
you stated an intention to consult this

'team' in your application for a scoping opinion to WSCC dated 4'" April 2013.

5. Could you also tell us who you consulted with at the Sussex Biodiversity Partnership as this was subsumed into
the Sussex Local Nature

Partnership over a year ago.

6. As you can see from your email trail, we have requested details of your proposals on more than one occasion
from your consultant and whilst we

appreciate that these wall not have been finalised yet, we did not receive a response.

7. At no stage have your consultants requested permission to survey in Northup Copse and I can only assume
that this has not been done. However on

your publicity boards from your public consultation, you state that "dormouse tubes have been placed in the
woodland and hedgerows that surround

the site which could be suitable habitats for these animals". Could you please clarify whether these were
placed on our land?

We understand that you are intending to apply for planning permission for an exploratory conventional oil rig. Until we
see your proposals, we will not be able to fully assess what the likely impact will be on the wildlife of Northup Copse
or the quiet recreational value of the site to the community.

Regards,



Petra Billings

Petra Bi l l ings PhD MCIEEM

Landscape Projects Officer
West Weald Landscape Proleet

Direct Line: 01273 497515 Mobile: 07884 496808

sussexwildlifetrust. org, uk ltwitter I facebook

Are you a member? click here to join
To find out more about our Living Landscape vision click here
Sign up for our free e-newsletter click here

SUS$EX Ouf aim is lo conserve and enhance lhe Sussex landscape, its

WILDLIFE ildlife and habitats and inspire people to care about their natural

TRUST
nvironment to help safeguard our county tor tuture generations.

Cc: Jane.Moselev@westsussex.gov.uk; Billings,
Subject: RE: Celtique drilling site - Kirdford

From: Jenny Massingham
Imailto: JennvMassingham@celtiqueenergie.com]
Sentr 20 August 2013 15:43
To: Josef Ransley (kirdfordcl0@vahoo.co.uk)
Petrai Irene Marshall: Louise Davis

j Dcar Joscf,

I thought it would bc hclpful to providc an i:pdatc olour consultalions so thr to address the concerns raised.

With regards to bats, we have had detailed conversations wilh the statutory consultees (WSCIC and Natrtral England)
and taksn theil views on board. Wc have actioncd the rncasurcs we agrecd with WSIIC to dcsign out any impacts on
the SW l site including moving the Application Site l5m ilonr the wootlland edge to rnitigtte impacrs - lhis is the
same desiqn shown on the plans trt the public exhibition earlier this year'.

We have also consulted with lhe Mens and Ubernoe Manallement Team, Sussex tliological Records Clentre, Sussex
Bat Group. the Sussex Ornitho)ogical Society and the Sussex Biodiversrty Pannership as wellas the West Weald
Landscapc Proiect. OLr proposals arc for a vcry small, lculpotaly schctnc in an arable lield rvhiclt does not involve
ti'aoking but lhe level oIconsultation in respect of wildlit'e and the pfo.iecl as a r.vho]e has been very thorough. We
have had corrsultation rvith WSCC, CDC, statutory and nolr-statutory consultccs, Clouncillols and local residcnts
through the Scoping ltcport. lace to lace nreetilgs. pLrblic erhibjtions, prcscntalions, prcss afliclcs, ouf wcbsite,
enails and a cledioatetl telephone line.

Our ecologists advise mc that rhey originally contactcd SW l on 26'r'April, who very kindly scnl our scologists 0 Cll)
containing various feports on the tbraging behaviour oibats associated with the SACS. Our ecologists have revierved
this data and incorporated it into their reports. SWT did not makc any othcr conrmetrts on the scheme ot' request



T:
t_:

fiulhel inlbrnration, We canrlot pass on our ecr:logy datajusL yet as we are still oollalirig it but this will all be
prcsented in the planning application which is duc to bc subnrittcd in thr.' ncxt week or trvo.

We lfund out fi'orn a selies o[ hlogs antl articles th01 Pelra was curcenred about the proposals, and our ecologists
(who arc bcst placcd to discuss this topic) have taken sreps to cngage with SWT and to explain the scherne and to
discuss eirhanccment measules. Our ecologists havc hccn liaising rlith SW'l' since early July (email chains attached)
and thcir initial ernail seemed quite positive about the work lve were undertaking. We have been liaising rvith SWT on
nritigation mcasurcs and are happy to continue liaising u.'ith pa{ies thloughout thc planning process.

We have undertaken a thorough and meaningill process of pre-application consultation, all ofrvhich will be
documented in the application.

Jenny Massingham
Plann inq Adv isor

+44 i0)20 725 5 6 t04
iennymassingham@celtiqueenergie.corrl

Ciellitlue Inergie Hoklings Limited
4lh liloor Newlands I louse. ,10 Belncrs S1rccl London. W l'l ' INA
"f +44 (0)20 7255 {r 100
F +44 (0)20 7255 6110
W w\r.w.celtiqueenergie.com

Iiegistend in Lngl&rd utd \lales Lrnder rcgrslrrlior nLrmbef ?448632

Pl. l lASL ( lONSIl) l ,R' l l l l l  I INVIRON\.11-i\  I  Ul l l 'URFi PRI\ |  l ; \( i  l l l lS I lNlAlL

scir) AlJ e-mniis buurre rrot responsible lir anJ, damagc oaused b! c \irlrs or altcrali(nr by a !hird pany aller it is sent.

From: Jane Moseley Imailto:iane,moseley@westsussex.gov.uk]
Sent :  l9  August  2013 l5 :46
To: Josef Ransley; petrabill ings@sussexWt.orq.uk; Ienny Massingham
Cc: lrene Marshall; Louise Davis
Subject: RE: Celtique drill ing sire - Kirdford

Mr Ransley

Thank you lbr your enlail.

O I wo,Lta cla.iry tlrstly fhat $e have no( yel received a planning application.

'Ihe I'arish C0uncil was consulted on the HIA Scoping Request ' 'vhich considers what jssues should be addressed in the
Environmental lrnpact Assesslnent. Upon receipt of an lilA Scoping Request we only consult with the r€levant statutor]
consultees (the l,)rvironment Agcrcy. I)istrict Council etc.) and the l'alish Clcxrncil. We do not consult with neighbouring
landorvners, ol organisatiols such as Wildlife l 'rusts (presuming this is what you are rcferring to rvidt 'SW I').

I am happy to consult with SW l wheo (and it) the application comes in - and we would be required to do so ifthey orvn
adjoinlng land.

Regards
JAnC,

Ja!g!!$dq I Prjncipal Planner. Communities & lnfrastructure, wcst Susscx Countv Coun0il Loc4tion Slrategic Planning Business Unit, 2nd Floor NorthleiBh,
County Hall ,  Chichoster. POIS IRH

Inlernal: 5686? Exlemal -44 (0) 124{-756867 LL-marl

From: Josef Ransley [nrailto: ioseUrans]ey@yahoo.coml
Sent :  l9  August  2013 l5 :24
To: Jane Moseley; petrabillinqs@sussexwt.org.ukl iennymassinghamad!9l!!.u99l19!gl!-{q!l



Cc: Irene Marshall; Louise Davis
Subject: Celtique drill ing site - Kirdfbrd

Hi Jane,

I met Petra Billings from SWT this moming and was disappointed to leam that they were not originally consulted on the pending
application given thet ownership ofthe adjoining site, Northup Copse or that the level of meaningful consultation, now that SWT
have become involved, is not all that it should be ifthe parties are to fulfrl due process.
SWT will be a meaningfirl party to advising on ecological issues including mitigation requirements and whereas, I understand, the
applicant is proposing some changes to the site layout details ofsuch change or indeed the original plans the Parish Council's
where consulted upon, have yet to be provided to SWT. Further it appears that Celtique's ecological survey material has also not
been provided. It seems to me that unless such detail is provided to SWT in a timely manner it will be difficult for Celtique to
substantiate a case for having canied out a meaningful pre-consultation prior to submission ofthe application.

I have copied Jenny in the hope that she will be able to assist in resolving this issue.
Regards
Josef Rans)ey
CDC District & Kirdford Parish Cllr.
This email and any attachments are confidential and intended solely for the persons addressed. If it has
come to you in enor please reply to advise us but you should not read it, copy it, show it to anyone else nor
make any other use of its content. West Sussex County Council takes steps to ensure emails and attachments
are virus-free but you should carry out your own checks before opening any atiachment.

Sussex Wildlife Trust is a company limited by guarantee under the Companies Act. Registered in England,
Company No. 698851. Registered Chaxity No, 207005. VAT Registration No, 191 305969. Registered
Office: Woods Mill. Henfield. West Sussex BNs gSD. Telephone 01273 492630


